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Corunna United Church (Corunna, Ont.)
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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: CORUNNA METHODIST CHURCH, (includes Walpol [Walpole] Island, Lambton, Sombra, and
Courtright Circuits), 1896-1925

2015.036L

2015.036L

2015.036L

2015.036L

2-1
2-2

2-3
2-4

2-8

2-9

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Marriage register

Typed copy of marriage register (part of
register illegible)

Membership Records
Circuit register

Board And Committee Records
Board of Trustee minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

Financial reports

1896-1912
1896-1912

1871-1894
1885-1917

1894-1899

1923, 1925

SERIES 2: CORUNNA UNITED CHURCH (incudes Corunna Methodist Church), 1913-2009

2015.036L

2015.036L

2015.036L

2015.036L

1-2

1-1
1-3

1-4
1-5
1-6
1-7

2-5
2-6
2-7

2-10
2-11
2-12
2-13
3-1

3-3

3-4

3-5

3-7
3-8

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Baptismal register

Marriage register

Membership Records
Historic roll
Membership/transfer stubs
Membership list

Board And Committee Records
Session minutes

Board of Management minutes
Board of Stewards minutes

Board of Trustees minutes
Congregational Meeting minutes

Women's Groups Records

Ladies Aid Society minutes

Ladies Aid/Woman’s Association minutes
Woman’s Association minutes

1956-1964
1956-1977
1956-1987
1926-1956
1960-1961,
1964-1983
1983-1997
1913-1946
1946-1956
1977-1991

1949-1975
1975-1992
[n.d.]

1933-1956
1936-1939
1940-1943
1947-1964
1964-1970
1925-1955
1926-1956

1924-1929
1930-1933
1936-1939
1939-1947
1948-1951
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SERIES 2: CORUNNA UNITED CHURCH cont.
Women's Groups Records

2015.036L 3-9 Women’s Missionary Society minutes 1925-1929
3-10 --- 1930-1935
4-1 --- 1936-1939
4-2 --- 1940-1947
4-3 --- 1948-1952
4-4 --- 1953-1961
4-10 United Church Women minutes 1958-1966
5-1 --- 1967-1987
5-2 --- 1987-1995
5-3 --- 1995-2004
5-4 UCW Alpha Unit minutes 1968-1971
5-5 --- 1972-1975
Sunday School Records
2015.036L 4-5 Moore Township Religious Education Council 1927-1931
minutes
4-6 Sunday School minutes 1930-1935
4-7 --- 1936-1940
4-8 Sunday School financial record book 1931-1937
Youth Groups Records
2015.036L 4-9 Young Peoples’ Union minutes 1936-1937
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2015.036L 7-5 Financial annual report 1972
Annual Reports
2015.036L 6-8 Annual reports 1926-1931
7-1 --- 1951-1945
5-6 --- 1956-1960
5-7 --- 1961
6-1 --- 1962
6-2 --- 1963-1966,
1969
6-3 --- 1971, 1973-
1975
6-4 --- 1976-1978
6-5 --- 1979-1981
6-6 --- 1982-1985
6-7 --- 1986-1988
2015.036L 7-2 --- 1989-1993;
1989-2000
2009.079L TR-1 --- 1994-1997
2015.036L 7-3 --- 2001-2004
7-4 --- 2005-2009

FN2866.291



