

Corunna United Church (Corunna, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title Date

Page 1 of 2

	File	Reel					
SERIES 1: CORUNNA METHODIST CHURCH, (includes Walpol [Walpole] Island, Lambton, Sombra, and Courtright Circuits), 1896-1925							
2015.036L	2-1 2-2	<u>525</u>	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register Typed copy of marriage register (part of register illegible)	1896-1912 1896-1912			
			register illegible)				
			Membership Records				
2015.036L	2-3 2-4		Circuit register	1871-1894 1885-1917			
			Board And Committee Records				
2015.036L	2-8		Board of Trustee minutes	1894-1899			
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records				
2015.036L	2-9		Financial reports	1923, 1925			
SERIES 2: CORUNNA UNITED CHURCH (incudes Corunna Methodist Church), 1913-2009							
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records				
2015.036L	1-2		Baptisms	1956-1964			
			Marriages Burials	1956-1977 1956-1987			
	1-1		Baptismal register	1926-1956			
	1-3			1960-1961,			
	. 0			1964-1983			
	1-4			1983-1997			
	1-5		Marriage register	1913-1946			
	1-6			1946-1956			
	1-7			1977-1991			
			Membership Records				
2015.036L	2-5		Historic roll	1949-1975			
	2-6		Membership/transfer stubs	1975-1992			
	2-7		Membership list	[n.d.]			
			Board And Committee Records				
2015.036L	2-10		Session minutes	1933-1956			
	2-11		Board of Management minutes	1936-1939			
	2-12		Board of Stewards minutes	1940-1943			
	2-13			1947-1964			
	3-1			1964-1970			
	3-2		Board of Trustees minutes	1925-1955			
	3-3		Congregational Meeting minutes	1926-1956			
			Women's Groups Records				
2015.036L	3-4		Ladies Aid Society minutes	1924-1929			
	3-5		Ladies Aid/Woman's Association minutes	1930-1933			
	3-6		Woman's Association minutes	1936-1939			
	3-7			1939-1947			
	3-8			1948-1951			

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date			
SERIES 2: CORUNNA UNITED CHURCH cont.							
2015.036L	3-9 3-10		Women's Groups Records Women's Missionary Society minutes	1925-1929 1930-1935			
	4-1			1936-1939			
	4-2			1940-1947			
	4-3			1948-1952			
	4-4			1953-1961			
	4-10		United Church Women minutes	1958-1966			
	5-1			1967-1987			
	5-2			1987-1995			
	5-3			1995-2004			
	5-4		UCW Alpha Unit minutes	1968-1971			
	5-5			1972-1975			
			Sunday School Records				
2015.036L	4-5		Moore Township Religious Education Council minutes	1927-1931			
	4-6		Sunday School minutes	1930-1935			
	4-7			1936-1940			
	4-8		Sunday School financial record book	1931-1937			
			Youth Groups Records				
2015.036L	4-9		Young Peoples' Union minutes	1936-1937			
2015.036L	7-5		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial annual report	1972			
			Annual Reports				
2015.036L	6-8		Annual reports	1926-1931			
	7-1			1951-1945			
	5-6			1956-1960			
	5-7			1961			
	6-1			1962			
	6-2			1963-1966,			
	6-3			1969 1971, 1973- 1975			
	6-4			1976-1978			
	6-5			1979-1981			
	6-6			1982-1985			
	6-7			1986-1988			
2015.036L	7-2			1989-1993;			
				1989-2000			
2009.079L	TR-1			1994-1997			
2015.036L	7-3			2001-2004			
	7-4			2005-2009			